M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
October 3, 2017
RE:
Change Order #4 – Conner Middle School
 BG#16-087
One change was made to the contract for this project.
This change order is to provide new vertical air handlers to replace unsatisfactory “hi-rise” units.  New units include economizer hardware, coil freeze protection and serve as an effective upgrade over the original design.
Add - $39,922


Total change order amount – Add - $39,922
I recommend the board accept CO#4, as presented.



Mike Poiry




Assistant Superintendent
